

Gregg Thompson

Deputy to the Commanding General, U.S. Army Combined Arms Center Fort Leavenworth, Kansas

Mr. Gregg Thompson was appointed to the Senior Executive Service in February 2019 and assumed his current position as the Deputy to the Commanding General, U.S. Army Combined Arms Center (CAC) in June of 2022.

As the Deputy to the Commanding General, Mr. Thompson assists the CAC Commanding General in programs and efforts to advance institutional leader development for all four cohorts (Officer,



Warrant Officer, Non-commissioned Officer, and Army Civilian) and drive change through the fielded and programed forces in coordination with Army Futures Command and the Training and Doctrine Command (TRADOC) Centers of Excellence. In addition, Mr. Thompson assists the CAC CG in the management of three major subordinate organizations, five direct reporting units and 12 supporting agencies located on Fort Leavenworth and the Presidio of Monterey in California.

Prior to his current assignment, Mr. Thompson served as the Deputy to the Commanding General for the Maneuver Support Center of Excellence and Fort Leonard Wood, Missouri.

A retired U.S. Army officer, Mr. Thompson served in a variety of command and key staff positions during his 30 years of active service at several stateside posts as well as overseas in Iraq, Afghanistan, Panama, Korea, Germany, and Hawaii.

His operational deployments include Operation Hawkeye (Virgin Islands Hurricane Relief); IFOR - Operation Joint Endeavor; two deployments to Operation Iraqi Freedom; and Operation Enduring Freedom. He holds a Bachelor of Science Degree in Economics from the University of Nebraska; a Master of Arts and Education from National-Louis University, Chicago, Illinois; and a master's degree in Strategic Studies from the US Army War College, Carlisle Barracks, PA.

Mr. Thompson's awards include: the Legion of Merit (1OLC); Bronze Star (1OLC); Defense Meritorious Service Medal; Order of the Marechaussee (Gold), Military Police Regimental Association; and General Douglas MacArthur Leadership Award, U.S. Army Europe and Seventh Army.

Mr. Thompson is married with adult children.